Town of Farmington	                        Memorandum
TO:		Farmington Planning Board, Town, County and State Staff, Applicants & Engineers
FROM:	Daniel Delpriore, Code Enforcement Officer 
DATE:	May 30, 2025
RE:	Project Review Committee (PRC) Meeting Notice – Thursday, June 5, 2025.  
		
The following agenda is for the Town PRC Meeting to be held on Thursday morning, June 5, 2025.  THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE MAIN MEETING ROOM, AT THE TOWN HALL, 1000 COUNTY ROAD 8, FARMINGTON, NEW YORK 14425.  THOSE NOT WISHING TO ATTEND MAY PARTICIPATE IN THE VIRTUAL MEETING BEING CONDUCTED SIMULTANEOUSLY AT THAT TIME ON-LINE, OR OVER THE PHONE.  APPLICANTS NOT PARTICIPATING IN THIS MEETING ARE REQUESTED TO PROVIDE AN EMAIL UPDATE ON THEIR PROJECT PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

Join the meeting by clicking the following link: https://zoom.us/j/96317894519?pwd=ZUVuVmpHK0hjbVBGVnlySTNRUHY5UT09
Meeting ID: 963 1789 4519           Passcode: 275867
Dial In - +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aJFC0B0GY	
	
Times				Project Descriptions
9:00 a.m.		Monarch Manor Section 2   	Walt Baker et.al., Joseph Sortino 
· Project Update, Section 2 (units under construction, site improvements underway, etc.)
· SWPPP Review 
· Next Sections IZ requirements
· Sections 3, 4 & 5 Update 

9:05 a.m.		Auburn Meadows – 8S				Walt Baker et.al.
									Ryan Homes
· Section 8S
· Land Transfers – Discussion
· SWPPP Update 

9:10 a.m.		Farmbrook Sections 7A&7B		 Pat Laber, Schultz Associates
								 Robert Brenner & Ryan Homes
· Project Update & Review of Project Schedule
· Building Permits
· SWPPP Review 

9:15 a.m.		Marrano Homes at Hathaway’s Corners Dave DePaolo, Jennifer Visco,
									Eric Honeck, BME Associates
· Update on Project & Development Schedule
· Villas
· Single Family 
· SWPPP Review 
· Update on the undeveloped lots on County Road 41
· Town Trail – update
· Review of the signage rules for the Town  


9:20 a.m.		Villager Construction – Preliminary Site Plan	Michael Lawless, 									Timothy Lawless, Max 										Heagney,
                                                                                                                            Linc Swedrock, BME 		
· Project & Development Schedule 
· Final Site Plan 
· Grading Permit
· SWPPP Review 

9:25 a.m.		Victor Farmington Ambulance – Preliminary Site Plan 	        
Jared Palmer, Alex Amering,
Costich Engineers
· Update on Project & Development Schedule 


9:30 a.m.		Commercial Drive Solar Project   	Frank Ruffolo, Aditya                                   
							              Satghare, Sky Solar
								Emily Thomas, LaBella 		
· Update on Project & Development Schedule 
· Preliminary Site Plans for East & West Projects
· Lot Line Adjustment Map
· Phasing & Dedication requirements 

9:40 a.m.		Alexander-Shear 6-Lot Subdivision    Larry Heininger, Jeff Shear, 
 Mark Alexander
· Update on Project & Development Schedule  
· Review of DOH and Pipeline
· SWPPP Review 

9:50 a.m.		Creekwood – Phase II 		            Evan Vanepps, 
						            Matt Tomlinson, Marathon Engineering

· Project Update & Review of Project Schedule
· SWPPP Review
· Letter of Credit Partial Release 

9:55 a.m.		Bridges for Brain Injury 		Laura Donaldson, 
						            Matt Tomlinson, Marathon Engineering

· Project Update & Review of Project Schedule
· Code Interpretation Review 


10:05 a.m.		FISH Solar Project -Mt Payne Rd      Lynn Fish, 												Torrey Clark, New Energy Equity

· Review of Project
· Review of requirements of Planning Board 
[bookmark: _Hlk181272320]Email and/or Staff Updates 	
· Cook Properties concept development proposal (332&41)
· CountryMax
· RG&E Substations #168 & #127		
· TAP Sidewalk/Trail Connection Project
· Draft local Codes updates
· Site Design Updates -Water
· Porretta Preliminary Site Plan – close to 180-day time limit.
· Farmington Market Center – Update.



DJD/am
c:	Farmington Planning Board Members and Clerk of the Board
	Marcy Daniels, Town Confidential Secretary, mdaniels@farmingtonny.org 
	Farmington Town Board Members
	Carol Marvel, Building Department Administrative Assistant, cmarvel@farmingtonny.org
Paula Ruthven, Town Zoning Officer, pruthven@farmingtonny.org
       Ron Brand, Town Director of Development, rlbplans@gmail.com    
      	Daniel Delpriore, Town Code Enforcement Officer, ddelpriore@farmingtonny.org 
 August Gordner, Town Fire Marshal, agordner@farmingtonny.org 
       Cadin Lloyd, Town Code Enforcement Officer, clloyd@farmingtonny.org
       Tim Ford, Town Highway Superintendent, tford@farmingtonny.org 
       Aaron Bissell, Town Water & Sewer Superintendent, abissell@farmingtonny.org 
Josh Fagner, Town Water & Sewer Working Supervisor, jfagner@farmingtonny.org 
       Matthew Heilmann, Town Construction Inspector, mheilmann@farmingtonny.org
       David Orians, Town Construction Inspector, dorians@farmingtonny.org 	
	Farmington Fire Chief, chief@farmingtonfd.org   
       Collin Sowinski, MRB Group, Collin.Sowinski@mrbgroup.com 
	Lance Brabant, MRB Group, Lance.Brabant@mrbgroup.com 
       Bryan White, Town Conservation Board, whiteb@hunt-eas.com
	Matthew Oravec, NYSDOT, Region 4 Office, matthew.oravec@dot.ny.gov 
	Bill Butts, NYSDOT, Ontario County, billie.butts@dot.ny.gov
       Ryan Fischer, NYSDOT, Ontario County Highway Permit Engineer Ryan.Fischer@dot.ny.gov 
Zachary Starke, NYSDOT, Region 4 Office, Zachary.starke@dot.ny.gov 
	Tim McElligott, Ontario County D.P.W., timothy.mcelligott@co.ontario.ny.us 
	Garrett Beisheim, Jr. Eng., Ontario County D.P.W.,  garrett.beisheim@co.ontario.ny.us  
Linda Phillips, Ontario County Planning,     
	Ryan Davis, ryan.davis@ontariocountyny.gov
	Suzanne Vary, Ontario County IDA, Suzanne.Vary@ontariocountyny.gov 
Kelly Clink, Victor Central Schools, Director of Transportation, ClinkK@victorschools.org
	Ryan Destro, BME Associates, rdestro@bmepc.com  
	Shawn Skivington, S.B. Ashley Group, shawnskivington@ashleyco.com  
Yoshida, Megan, megan_yoshida@rge.com
Walt Baker, D.S.B. Engineers, wfbaker@aol.com
Peter Vars, BME Associates, Pvars@bmepc.com
Andy Breiner, abreiner@nvrinc.com 
Blago Gorevski, bgorevsk@nvrinc.com 
Frank Affronti, comp104ny@gmail.com 
       David DePaolo, depaolod@marranohomes.com
       Jennifer Visco, viscoj@marrano.com
      Sean Condon, scondon@ddscompanies.com   
	Eric Honeck  honecke@marranohomes.com
       Jim Marrano, jim@marranohomes.com
	John Clarke jclarke@ddscompanies.com
Angel Omar, RG&E, angel_guevara@rge.com 
Kate Moss, RG&E, kathryn_moss@rge.com
Boyd Shearer, RG&E, boyd_shearer@rge.com 
Mike Nevinger, 104newyork@gmail.com
	Mark Vasile, mvasile@vasileconstruction.com
Ed Martin, emartin@ddscompanies.com
Don Payne, dpayne@countrymax.com
Joe Dora, jdora@countrymax.com
Joseph Sortino, sortino01@aol.com
Charles Parkhurst, cparkhurst@bankwithlnb.com
Frank Difelice, frank@difelice.net
Matthew Tomlinson, mtomlinson@marathoneng.com  
O’Neil, Doug, DougO@buildwithvets.com
Martin, Matt, MattM@buildwithvets.com
Brent Buckman, BrentB@buildwithvets.com 
Haney, James, james.haney@avangrid.com	
Reisenberg, Stephanie, sreisenberg@rge.com
Justin Mirando, justin@wsdpartners.com 
Frank Ruffolo frank.ruffolo@skysolarholdings.com
Jaimie Evans jlevans@LaBellaPC.com 
Nicholas Vamvas nvamvas@LaBellaPC.com 
John LeFrois, jrlefrois@lefrois.com
Tom Danks, tdanks@bmepc.com
James Dowling, jdowling@reliantcu.com 
Brenner, Robert	, rbrenner@mahoneybrenner.com
Laber, Patrick, patlaber@schultzpc.com
Seth Clearman, clearmans@canandaiguaschools.org 
	Sean Lavin, slavin444@gmail.com
Anthony Pilato, anthony@centralroadways.com  
Crystal Wells, crystal@meagherengineering.com 
Tony Tintera, Tony@meagherengineering.com
Jeff Shear, jeffshear@jeffshearhomes.com  
Mark Alexander, mjadevelopers@aol.com 
Larry Heininger, larry.marques@frontiernet.net 
Kelly Cochrane, kcochrane@cnbank.com 
Arthur Catalanello, arthur_catalanello@rge.com 
Alex Amering, alex@costich.com 
Jared Palmer, jpalmer@victorfarmingtonambulance.org 
Linc Swedrock  lswedrock@bmepc.com 
John Lefrois jrlefrois@lefrois.com 
Michael O. Lawless mlawless@villagerci.com 
Timothy Lawless TLawless@villagerci.com 
Max Heagney mheagney@lefrois.com 
Harry Wells harrywells@americanequipmentllc.com
Evan Van Epps evan@brickwoodproperties.com
Mark Potter mpotter@LaBellaPC.com 
Laurie Benson, cobblestonearts@aol.com 
Vanessa Goodwin, vanessa@cobblestoneartscenter.com
Shane Fackelman, sfackelman@hotmail.com
Brennan Marks bmarks@marksengineering.com
Mark Porretta porrettaexc@gmail.com
Noelle Porretta noelle.porretta@gmail.com
Angelo Ingrassia angelo.ingrassia@gmail.com
Laura Donaldson ldonaldson@bridgesforbraininjury.org
Curt Schreiner cschreiner@bridgesforbraininjury.org 
Christina Fluman christina@edge-architecture.com 
Allen Rossignol allen@edge-architecture.com 
Torrey Clark tlclark@newenergyequity.com
Lynn Fish, lfish@dishbyfish.com
